PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bhargav Gajji	03/01/2013
Rahul Ramchandra Gaikwad	03/01/2013
Puneet Agarwal	03/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013029194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 760-6141 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: Sushil Shrinivasan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

25396-0008WO1	
Jeanne Amour	
/Jeanne Amour/	

REEL: 030393 FRAME: 0963

PATENT

Date:	05/10/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=253960008WO1SignedAssignments source=253960008WO1SignedAssignments source=253960008WO1SignedAssignments source=253960008WO1SignedAssignments source=253960008WO1SignedAssignments	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif

Attorney's Docket No.: 25396-0008WO1 / 2012-IP-060550 U1 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable cons	ideration, I, Bharg	gav Gajji, of	<u>fune</u>	***************************************	7
<u>ındid</u> , Rahu	l Ramchandra Ga	ikwad, of	Pyne		
Trida . Pune	et Agarwal, of	<u> Cant</u>		<u>, India</u>	***************************************
hereby assign to Hallibur	ton Energy Service	es, Inc., a De	laware corpora	tion having a place	of
business at Houston, Tex	as, and its success	sors and assig	ns (collectively	hereinafter called	"the
Assignee"), the entire rig	ht, title and intere	st throughout	the world in th	e inventions and	
improvements which are	subject of a PCT	application e	ntitled <u>ROLL R</u>	EDUCTION SYS	<u>TEM</u>
FOR ROTARY STEERA					
Number PCT/US2013/	029194this assig	nment includ	ling said applica	ation, any and all l	Jnited
States and foreign applic	ations and patents	, utility mode	els, and design i	egistrations for an	y of
said inventions or improv	ements; and the r	ight to claim	priority based of	on the filing date o	f said
application under all trea	ties; and I hereby	authorize the	Assignee to ap	ply in all countries	in my
name or in its own name	for patents, utility	models, des	ign registration	s and like rights of	•
exclusion and for invento	ors' certificates for	r said inventi	ons and improv	ements; and I agre	e for
me and my respective he	irs, legal represen	tatives and as	ssigns, without	further compensati	on to
perform such lawful acts	and to sign such	further applic	ations, assignm	ents, Preliminary	
Statements and other law	ful documents as	the Assignce	may reasonabl	y request to effecti	ıate
fully this assignment.					

Attorney's Docket No.: 25396-0008WO1 / 2012-IP-060550 U1 PCT

Date: Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 5

______ Date: ______ S1_ / Oolch 2013 KWAD

Attorney's Docket No.: 25396-0008WO1 / 2012-IP-060550 U1 PCT

Witnessed by:

Name: ANKIT PURCHUT Date: 15t Maych 2013

Name: KRONAL MOHTA Date: 17th MARCH 2013

Masurad

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Attorney's Docket No.: 25396-0008WO1 / 2012-IP-060550 UT PCT

	STORY OF	<i>[</i>	Date:	Musch	2013
PUNEE	ΓAGARWAL				
Witnesse	•				
Name: _	Ratish	<u> Kackim</u>	<u> </u>	Date:	<u>0\$+03+2013</u>
Mamar	V pinene	Minta	Rids	Date:	1st Maxin 201

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Attomey's Docket No.: 25396-0008WO1 / 2012-IP-060550 U1 PCT

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE:

THE ASSIGNEE:

HALLIBURTON EMERGY SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: CLIVE MENEZES

Title: VICE PRES & CHIEF PATENT LOUNSEL

90663956.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5